## RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE APPLICATION OF MOHONK PRESERVE, INC. FOR A GRANT UNDER THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FUND FOR THE BROOK FARMHOUSE PROJECT

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Courthouse, 59 N. Putt Corners Rd., in said Town on the prevailing time.				
The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and u	ipon roll being	called, the fo	ollowing roll wa	as taken:
	PRESENT	<u>AB</u>	<u>SENT</u>	
Supervisor Neil Bettez				
Council Member Daniel Torres				
Council Member Alex Baer				
Council Member Esi Lewis				
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis				
The following resolution was offered by Council Member, to wi		who	moved its adop	otion,
WHEREAS, the Mohonk Preserve, Inc. is applying to the Mistoric Preservation (OPRHP) for a grant under the Enviro Farmhouse in the Mohonk Preserve Foothills, a site located Board of New Paltz; and	nmental Protec	tion Fund to	be located at th	ne Brook
WHEREAS, as a requirement under the rules of these prog the "approval/endorsement of the governing body of the mu		_		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, subjectissuances, the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz hereby Mohonk Preserve, Inc. for a grant under the Environmental Project and located within this community.	y does support	and endorse	the application	of
<u>VOTE</u>	<u>AYE</u>	NAY	<u>ABSTAIN</u>	
Supervisor Neil Bettez				
Council Member Daniel Torres				
Council Member Alex Baer				
Council Member Esi Lewis		<del></del>		
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis		<del></del>		

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.